
EXAMINATION TIMETABLE SUMMER 2024 

   

 

MORNING 
DATE 

AFTERNOON 

YEAR 11 (GCSE) YEAR 13 (GCE) YEAR 11 (GCSE) YEAR 13 (GCE) 

  Tuesday 5 March  Music Performance 

Music recording  Tuesday 26 March Music recording  

PE Moderation  Wednesday 27 March PE Moderation  

 PE Moderation Wednesday 17 April  PE Moderation 

German speaking  Thursday 18 April German Speaking  

German Speaking  Friday 19 April German Speaking  

Spanish speaking French Speaking Monday 22 April Spanish speaking French Speaking 

Spanish speaking  Tuesday 23 April Spanish speaking  

Art  Friday 26 April Art  

Art  Monday 29 April Art  

French Speaking  Tuesday 30 April French Speaking  

French Speaking  Wednesday 1 May French Speaking  

 Art Thursday 2 May  Art 

 
Art 
German Speaking 

Friday 3 May  
Art 
German Speaking 

 Art Tuesday 7 May  Art 

 Spanish Speaking Wednesday 8 May  Spanish Speaking 

Religious Studies J625/01 1.00 
Religious Studies J625/04 1.00 

    Thursday 9 May Geology Onscreen C480UB0-1 1.15  

Biology 8461 1H 1.45  Friday 10 May 
German Listening 8668LH 0.45 
German Reading 8668RH 1.00 

 

English Literature 8702/1 1.45  Monday 13 May Economics J205/01 1.30  

French Listening 8658LH 0.45 
French Reading 8658RH 1.00 

 
 

Tuesday 14 May   

History 8145 1A/B 1.00 
History 8145 1B/C 1.00 

Economics 9EC01 2.00 Wednesday 15 May Computer Science J277/01 1.30  

Maths 1MA1 1H 1.30 (Non-Calculator) Geography 9GE0 01 2.15 Thursday 16 May Religious Studies J625/06 2.00  

Chemistry 8462 1H 1.45 Psychology 7182/1 2.00 Friday 17 May Geography 8035/1 1.30  

English Literature 8702/2 2.15 
 
 

Monday 20 May 
Latin Language 9511/01 1.15 
 

Economics 9EC0 02 2.00 

German Writing 8668WH 1.15 
Economics J205/02 1.30 

 Tuesday 21 May 
Computer Science J277/02 1.30 
 

Politics 9PL0 01 2.00 

Physics 8463 1H 1.45 Psychology 7182/2 2.00 Wednesday 22 May  
Geology C480U20-1 1.30 
PE C550U10-1 2.00 

Further Maths: Core 1 9FM0/01 1.30 

English Language 8700/1 1.45 History 9HI0 1C 2.15 Thursday 23 May   
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French Writing 8658/WH 1.15 
 

Physics 7408/1 2.00 
PE 1 A550U10-1 2.00 
English Literature 7712/1 3.00 

Friday 24 May  
 
 

  HALF TERM BREAK   

Maths 1MA1 2H 1.30 (Calculator) 
 

Geography 9GE0 02 2.15 
German Listening A820U20-1 2.30 

Monday 3 June  
Psychology 7182/3 2.00 
Further Maths: Core 2 9FM0/02 1.30 

Spanish Listening 8698LH 0.45 
Spanish Reading 8698RH 1.00 

Geology A480U10-1 2.15 Tuesday 4 June 
History 8145 2A/C 1.00 
History 8145 2B/A 1.00 

Pure Mathematics 1 9MA0 01 2.00 

Geography 8035/2 1.30 
 

PE 2 A550U20-1 2.00 
English Literature 7712/2B 2.30 
STEP 2 3.00 

Wednesday 5 June  
Biology 7402/1 2.00 
Politics 9PL0 02 2.00 
Prod Design 7552/1 2.30 

English Language 8700/2 1.45 Physics 7408/2 2.00 Thursday 6 June Contingency Day Contingency Day 

 
Economics 9EC0 03 2.00 
Spanish L/R/W 7692/1 2.30 

Friday 7June Biology 8461 2H 1.45 
History 9HI0 2C 1.30 
Further Maths: F/ Mechanics1 9FM0/3C 1.30 

 
Maths 1MA1 3H 1.30 (Calculator) 
 

Chemistry 9CH0 01 1.45 
Religious St. H573/01 2.00 
French Listening A800U20-1 2.30 

Monday 10 June 
 
Spanish Writing 8698WH 1.15 
 

Geography 9GE0 03 2.15 
Computer Science H446/01 2.30 
Music Appraising A660U30-1 2.15 

Chemistry 8462 2H 1.45 
 

History 9HI0/37 2.15 Tuesday 11 June Further Maths 8365/1 1.45 Pure Mathematics 2 9MA0 02 2.00 

Astronomy 1AS0/01 1.45 
German A820U30-1 2.00 
Prod Design 7552/1 1.30 

Wednesday 12 June Additional Latin written 9514/01 0.45 
Geology A480U20-1 1.45 
 

  Thursday 13 June Contingency Day Contingency Day 

 
Geography 8035/3 1.30 

Biology 7402/2   2.00 
Politics 9PL0 3A 2.00 

Friday 14 June Physics 8463 2H 1.45 
 
Further Maths: Statistics 1 9FM0/3B 1.30 

 
Physics 7408/3/D 2.00 
Spanish Writing 7692/2 2.00 

Monday 17 June Music 1MU0 03 1.45 
Geology A480U30-1 2.00 
Religious St. H573/02 2.00 

Design & Tech 8552/W 2.00 Chemistry 9CH0 02 1.45 Tuesday 18 June Astronomy 1AS0/02 1.45 Comp Sci.H446/02 2.30 

Further Maths 8365/2 1.45 
Biology 7402/3 2.00 
French A800U30-1 2.00 

Wednesday 19 June  Further Maths: Pure 1 9FM0/3A 1.30 

 Religious St. H573/03 2.00 Thursday 20 June  Mathematics (Stats&Mech) 9MA0 03 2.00 

 Chemistry 9CH0 03 2.30 Friday 21 June   

 STEP 3 3.00 Monday 24 June   

Contingency Day Contingency Day Wednesday 26 June Contingency Day Contingency Day 

PLEASE NOTE: 
MFL Oral Examinations: Individual Timings will be notified under separate arrangements.  
Contingency Days: For the Summer 2024 series, “contingency” exam days have been arranged by the examination awarding bodies which all pupils need to be aware of. These contingency days for GCSE and GCE 
examinations have been put in place “in the event of widespread, sustained, national or local disruption to examinations during the June 2024 examination series.” The dates that have been set as the contingency days 
are Thursday 6 ,13 & Wednesday 26 June 2024. This means all exam candidates must be available to sit exams from the date of their first exam until Wednesday 26 June 2024. This decision is not a school 
decision and does apply to all candidates in all schools. Please can all pupils/parents/carers make a note of the contingency exam dates in the event that an awarding body needs to invoke its contingency plan. 


